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OWNER OPERATOR INDEPENDENT
DRIVERS ASSOCIATION, INC.,, et al.,
Petitioners,

V.

TOM WOLF,

GOVERNOR OF PENNSYLVANIA, et al.,
Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 11th day of December, 2019, send
out from Omaha, NE 6 package(s) containing * copies of the PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI in the above entitled
case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail. Packages were plainly addressed to the following;

SEE ATTACHED
To be filed for:
KEVIN J. MCKEON PAUL D. CULLEN, SR.*
HAWKE MCKEON & PAUL D. CULLEN, JR.
SNISCAK, LLP KATHLEEN B. HAVENER
100 North Tenth Street CHARLES R. STINSON
Harrisburg, PA 17101 GREGORY R. REED
(717) 236-1300 THE CULLEN LAW FIRM, PLLC
Co-Counsel for Petitioners 1101 30th Street NW,
Suite 300

Washington, DC 20007
(202) 944-8600
PDC@cullenlaw.com
Counsel for Petitioners
OOIDA, et al.

*Counsel of Record

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th day of December, 2019,
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

PATRICIABILLOTTE
General Notary

State of Nebraska
My Commission Expires Nov 24, 2020

Notary Public Affiant



SERVICE LIST

Robert L. Byer
rlbyer@duanemorris.com
Leah A. Mintz
Imintz@duanemorris.com
Lawrence H. Pockers
LHPockers@duanemorris.com
Brian J. Slipakoff
bslipakoff@duanemorris.com
215-979-1195

Duane Morris LLP

30 South 17th Street

United Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

*3 copies

Counsel for Respondents Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission; William K. Lieberman, in his
individual capacity and his official capacity as Vice Chair of the PTC; Barry Drew, in his
individual capacity and his official capacity as Secretary-Treasurer of the PTC; Pasquale T.
Deon, Sr., in his individual capacity and his official capacity as Commissioner of the PTC; John
N. Wozniak, in his individual capacity and his official capacity as Commissioner of the PTC:;
Mark P. Compton, in his individual capacity and his official capacity as Chief Executive Officer
of the PTC; and Craig R. Shuey, in his individual capacity and his official capacity as Chief
Operating Officer of the PTC

Arleigh P. Helfer, 111
ahelfer@schnader.com

Bruce P. Merenstein
bmerenstein@schnader.com
215-751-2249

Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis
1600 Market Street

Suite 3600

Philadelphia, PA 19103

*3 copies

Counsel for Respondents Leslie S. Richards, in her individual capacity; Yassmin Gramian, in her
official capacity as Acting Secretary of the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation; and
Tom Wolf, Governor of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in his individual capacity and his
official capacity as Governor



Alex M. Lacey
alacey@cohenlaw.com
Robert M. Linn
rlinn@cohenlaw.com
Robyn A. Shelton
rshelton@cohenlaw.com
412-297-4900

Cohen & Grigsby
625 Liberty Avenue
5th Floor

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
*3 copies

Counsel for Respondent William K. Lieberman, in his individual capacity and his official
capacity as Vice Chair of the PTC

Matthew H. Haverstick
mhaverstick@kleinbard.com
Shohin H. Vance
svance@kleinbard.com
215-568-2000

Kleinbard LLC

Three Logan Square

1717 Arch Street, 5th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103

*1 copy

Counsel for Respondent Craig R. Shuey, in his individual capacity and his official capacity as
Chief Operating Olfficer of the PTC

Thomas M. Fisher
tom.fisher@atg.in.gov

317-232-6201

Office of Attorney General of Indiana
302 West Washington Street
Indianapolis, IN 46204

*1 copy

Counsel for Amicus Curiae the State of Indiana



Miguel A. Estrada
mestrada@gibsondunn.com
202-955-8500

Gibson Dunn & Crutcher
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20036

*1 copy

Counsel for Amicus Curiae ITR Concession Company LLC



